
APPENDIX C 

 

MAYORAL ENGAGEMENTS CARRIED  
OUT SINCE 5th JUNE 2024 

 
 

Mayor – Councillor Alex Hall  
 
 
Thursday 6th June   D’ Day Wreath Laying Ceremony 
 
Thursday 6th June   D ‘ Day Lighting of the Beacons 
 
Sunday 9th June   Ashburton Civic Service 
 
Sunday 9th June   Band Concert 
 
Saturday 22nd June   Court Leet Bread Weighing Ceremony 
 
Sunday 23rd June   100 Year Anniversary Barham Cup Rowing Relay Race 
 
Friday 28th June   Stover School Speech Day 
 
Sunday 30th June   Newton Abbot & District Society of Arts AGM & Concert 
 
Friday 5th July    Hayden Showroom opening 
 
Tuesday 9th July   Opening of new premises Mrs B’s Bonnets 
  
Saturday 13th July   Party in the Park 
 
Sunday 14th July   Party in the Park  
 
 
 
 
 
 


